WISCONSIN ASSOCIATION ON PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

FRAUD
2009-2010 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

. OFFICERS
PRESIDENT: Sandra Schlemm
VICE-PRESIDENT: vacant
SECRETARY: vacant
TREASURER: Sandy Waugus

REGION 1

Douglas, Bayfield, Burnett, Washburn, Sawyer, Iron, Polk, Barron, Price, Ashland, Rusk, St. Croix, Dunn,
Chippewa, Taylor and Pierce

Sandra Schlemm | 715-231-2808
Dunn County DHS Job Center - sschlemm@co.dunn.wi.uu
401 Technology Dr Fax: 715-233-0322

Menomonie, WI 54751

Vilas, Oneida, Forest, Florence, Marinette, Lincoln, Lan de, Menominee, Oconto, Marathon, Shawano,
Portage and Waupaca

rempealeau, Jackson, La Crosse, Monroe, Juneau and
Adams

Pepin, Eau Claire, Clark, Wood, Buffalo,

Vernon, Richland, Sauk, Columbia, Crawford, - Towa, Dane, Lafayette, Green and Rock




REGION 5
Door, Kewaunee, Outagamie, Brown, Waushara, Winnebago, Calumet, Manitowoc, Green Lake,
Marquette, Fond du Lac and Sheboygan

Debbie Balli (920)-490-3768
Oneida Tribe Center for Self Sufficiency  dballi@oneidanation.org
PO Box 365 Fax: (920) 490-6803

Oneida, WI 54155

REGION 6

Dodge, Washington, Ozaukee, Jefferson, Waukesha, Milwaukee, Racine, Walworth and Kenosha

Sue Rhode ' : (262)548-7302
Waukesha Co Dept of Health HumanServices  srhode@waukeshacounty.gov
500 Riverview Dr Fax: (262)970-4770

Waukesha, W1 53188

STATE REPRESENTATIVES

Fay Simonini - Jim Bates

Department of Workforce Dev Department of Children & Families
201 E. Washington Ave. (GEF —1) 201 E Washington Ave |

PO Box 8938 Madison, W1 53701

Madison, Wisconsin 53707 (608)266-6946

(608)267-2187 E-mail: Jim.bates@wisconsin.gov
E-mail: Fay.Simonini@wisconsin.gov Fax: 608-267-2200 |

Fax: (608)266-8302




AT-LARGE MEMBERS

Sandy Waugus, Investigator
Wisconsin Job Center
1605 University Drive, Suite B

Marinette, WI

(715) 732-7735

E-mail: swaugus@marinettecounty.com

Fax: (715) 732-7537 County Health & Human Services

Kim Reifsteck

Investigative Concepts Unlimited
Fraud Investigator

Oconto County DHHS

501 Park Ave

Oconto, W1 54153

(920) 834-7028

Cell (920) 606-0498

E-mail: kim.reifsteck@co.oconto.wi.us




